## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same priv	• •						
("Originating LEA") which is	dated 4/22/24	, to any o	ther LEA ("Su	bscribing	LEA") who	accepts	this
General Offer of Privacy Ter	ms ("General O	ffer") through it:	s signature be	elow. Thi	s General O	ffer sha	II
extend only to privacy prote	ections, and Pro	vider's signature	shall not nece	essarily bi	ind Provider	to othe	r terms
such as price, term, or sched	dule of services,	or to any other p	rovision not a	addressed	d in this DPA	. The Pr	ovider
and the Subscribing LEA may	also agree to c	hange the data p	rovided by Su	ubscribing	LEA to the	Provide	r to suit
the unique needs of the Sub	scribing LEA. Th	e Provider may	withdraw the	General	Offer in the	e event	of: (1)
a material change in the ap	plicable privacy	statutes; (2) a m	aterial change	e in the s	services and	product	ts listed
in the originating Service Ag	reement; or thre	ee (3) years after	the date of Pr	ovider's s	ignature to	this Forn	n.
Subscribing LEAs should	send the signe	ed Exhibit "E"	to Provider	at the	following	email a	address
contracts@makemusic.d	com						
	_						
MakeMusic, Inc.	1. 4.	Christopher Pany					
BY:	Crofeer Lary	2024.04.22 13:29:39 -06'00'	D	04. ate:	/22/24		
DI			D	ate			
Printed Name: Christoph	Title/Position: Contracts Manager						

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Wentzville R-IV School District** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Brenda Arps</u> Date: <u>2024-11-20</u>

Printed Name: <u>Brenda Arps</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Northeastern Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Brenda Arps</u>
Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Address: 05855 Domersville Road

Phone: <u>419-497-3461</u> Email: <u>barps@tinora.org</u>